05-08-2001



E٦



04-20-2001

REC. 101705087

FORM PTO-1594 (REV.6-93) 101705	087 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61	
	ease record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated	Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership		
 ☑ Corporation - State of Delaware 	Street Address: 110 Schlumberger Drive, MD-1	
Other:	City: Sugar Land	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: ZIP:77478	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
o. Nature of conveyance.	Association:	
Assignment Merger	General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ ☐ Corporation - State of Texas	
Other:	Other:	
Effective Date: December 31, 1994	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application Nos: B. Trademark Registration Nos.:		
714,507 (Registered April 25, 1961) 714,829 (Registered May 2, 1961) 906,453 (Registered January 26, 1971) 914,861 (Registered June 15, 1971) 40.00 DP 1,170,235 (Registered September 22, 1981)		
100.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	
Name: Mark R. Wisner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Wisner & Associates	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2925 Briarpark, Suite 930	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77042-3728	50-0965 (SCHE,005-009) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT GOL 11110 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2		
9. Statement and signature.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.		
April 76 , 2001 Date		
Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED a Delaware corporation with

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION a Texas corporation

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Dated December 22, 1994.

Effective December 31, 1994



Secretary of State

SENT BY: SCHLUMBERGER DOWELL

DEC-22-1994 12:36

SDC-

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

FILED In the Office of the Secret--- - State of Texas

DEC 22 1994

Corporations Section

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED

INTO

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Purguant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas and owning 100% of the issued ten thousand (10,000) shares of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby executes the following Articles of Merger:

The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Schlumberger Technology Corporation on the 20th day of December, 1994:

"RESOLVED, that Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("fhis Corporation"), merge, and it hereby does merge into itself, effective on the 31st day of December, 1994 said Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and assumes all its obligations; and

RESOLVED, that effective upon the merger of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated into this Corporation, there be established a division of this Corporation known as the Dowell Division and that the officers of the said division shall be:

L. E. Brumit

President

Bernard Vaucher

Treasurer/Controller

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver, in the name of this Corporation, any documents required to effect the above-described merger, including but not limited, to a Certificate of Ownership and Merger or Articles of Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and assume its liabilities and obligations."

2. The number of the number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation and the number of the shares of each class owned by the surviving corporation is:

Class	No. of Shares Outstanding	No. of Shares Owned by Parent
C	10.000	10.000

3. The laws of the State of Delaware, the jurisdiction under which Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated said foreign corporation is organized permits such a merger.

DATED this 20th Day of December, 1994.



SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Thomas R. Batcs, Jr.

Vice-President

Attested

Gary M. Wilson

Assistant Secretary

NOTARIZATION

State of Texas

County of Ft. Bend

The undersigned notary public does hereby certify that on this _______ day of December, 1994, personally appeared be fore me Thomas R. Bates, Jr. and Gary M. Wilson who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that they are the Vice-President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Schlumberger Technology Corporation (the "Corporation"), and that they signed the foregoing document as such officers of the Corporation.

Notary Seal



RECORDED: 04/20/2001

Ann P. Bruso

Notary Public in and for the State of

Texas